Nestlé India Limited

(CIN: L15202DL1959PLC003786)
Nestlé House
Jacaranda Marg
'M' Block, DLF City, Phase – II
Gurugram – 122002, Haryana
Phone 0124 - 3940000
E-mail: investor@IN.nestle.com
Website www.nestle.in



BM: PKR:27:18

24.04.2018

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code - 500790

Subject

: Press Release titled "The Food and Drug Administration of Gujarat launch Project 'Serve Safe Food' in Ahmedabad in collaboration with Nestlé India and NASVI".

Dear Sir,

We are enclosing a copy of the Press Release dated 24th April, 2018 titled "The Food and Drug Administration of Gujarat launch Project 'Serve Safe Food' in Ahmedabad in collaboration with Nestlé India and NASVI" being released today.

This is for your information and dissemination.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

NESTLÉ INDIA LIMITED

PRAMOR KUMAR RAI

HEAD OF CORPORATE LEGAL, GOVERNANCE & COMPLIANCE

Encl.: As above

Press Release

Nestlé House, 24th April 2018



The Food and Drug Administration of Gujarat launch Project 'Serve Safe Food' in Ahmedabad in collaboration with Nestlé India and NASVI

The Government of Gujarat today joined hands with Nestlé India and National Association of Street Food Vendors of India (NASVI) to train 375 street food vendors in Ahmedabad on food quality and safety.

Speaking at the initiative, Shri Nitinbhai Patel, Deputy Chief Minister, Government of Gujarat, said, "Street vending is a source of livelihood for a significant number of people. It is essential for street food vendors to have adequate knowledge of food hygiene practices to sustain their livelihoods and grow their business."

Dr. Hemant Gordhanbhai Koshia, Commissioner, Food and Drug Control Administration, Gujarat said, "We are glad to be organizing an initiative to encourage and motivate street food vendors in moving towards a positive future. Through Project 'Serve Safe Food' we want to enable street food vendors to enter into strategic employment opportunities in new market conditions by training them on food quality and safety."

Mr. Sanjay Khajuria, Senior Vice President, Corporate Affairs, Nestlé India added "Through this initiative, our focus is on raising awareness on hygiene and food safety practices. This will, in turn help enhance the livelihood of micro and small food business operators through consistent delivery of safe food."

Nestlé India launched Project 'Serve Safe Food' in November 2016 to encourage the micro and small food business operators to use the knowledge shared on food safety during the training in their everyday business.

For more information:

Ambereen Ali Shah, Nestlé India, +91 9717022731 Shashank Kumar Nair, Nestlé India, + 91 9818077775

Nestlé India Limited, Head Office: Nestlé House, Jacaranda Marg, M Block, DLF City Phase – II, Gurugram 122 002 (Haryana)

Phone: +91-124-3321824, Fax: +91-124-2389381

Registered Office: 100 / 101, World Trade Centre, Barakhamba Lane, New Delhi – 110001

Corporate Identity Number: L15202DL1959PLC003786

Email ID: media.india@in.nestle.com; investor@in.nestle.com, Website; www.nestle.in

Amheren Shah